Form **PTO-1594**

102185682

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ONID 140. 003 1-0027 (exp. 0/3 1/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lenel Perfumes, Inc. S _ /2 _ 0 _ 2 Individual(s)	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 11, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,061,490; 1,047,935; 1,047,936; 1,064,776
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin Korn	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200	8. Deposit account number: 12-1781
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
) (e Va
Martin Korn Name of Person Signing S	signature Date

08/13/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000001 1061490

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LENEL PERFUMES, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas having an address at 129 Leslie Street, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule "1"; and

WHEREAS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER, LTD., an Illinois corporation having an address at 11822 Mohican Drive, Algonquin, Illinois 60102-2901 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill symbolized by the said Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

LENEL PERFUMES, INC.

Name: All B. Ferguson

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS)
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day personally appeared, JILL B. FERGUSON known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated.

_	• •
Given under my seal of office this _	day of February, 2002.
IRA W SILVERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 03-31-2005	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My Commission expires:

SCHEDULE "1"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
LENEL	1,061,490
TRIFLING	1,047,935
GENTRIE	441,382
GENTRIE	441,269
PRIVATE AFFAIR	1,047,936
MANS HANDS	1,064,776

RECORDED: 08/12/2002